国際オンラインジャーナル グローバルテクトニクスの新概念「日本語版」Vol. 13, No.4
65
国際オンラインジャーナル                   ISSN 2186-9693
 グローバルテクトニクスの新概念
An international journal for New Concepts in Global Tectonics
編 集 長：Bruce LEYBOURNE, USA (leybourneb@iascc.org)
副編集長 Masahiro SHIBA, Japan (shiba@dino.or.jp)
編集委員：Giovanni P. GREGORI, Italy (giovannipgregori38@gmail.com)

 [4] G. Cataldi, D. Cataldi, V. Straser. (2015). Solar wind
proton density variations that preceded the M6+
earthquakes occurring on a global scale between 17 and 20
April 2014. European Geosciences Union (EGU) General
Assembly 2015, Vienna, Austria.
[5] G. Cataldi, D. Cataldi, V. Straser. (2015). Solar wind ion
density variations that preceded the M6+ earthquakes
occurring on a global scale between 3 and 15 September
2013. European Geosciences Union (EGU) General
Assembly 2015, Geophysical Research Abstract, Vol. 17,
EGU2015-4581, Vienna, Austria.
[6] G. Cataldi, D. Cataldi, V. Straser. (2015). Solar wind
proton density variations that preceded the M6,1 earthquake
occurred in New Caledonia on November 10, 2014.
European Geosciences Union (EGU) General Assembly
2015, Geophysical Research Abstract, Vol. 17, EGU2015-
4167, Vienna, Austria.
[7] V. Straser, G. Cataldi, D. Cataldi. (2015). Solar wind ionic
and geomagnetic variations preceding the Md8.3 Chile
Earthquake. New Concepts in Global Tectonics Journal, V.

to solar and geomagnetic activity. European Geosciences
Union (EGU) General Assembly 2016. Geophysical
Research Abstract, Vol. 18, EGU2016-9626, Vienna,
Austria.
[10] G. Cataldi, D. Cataldi, V. Straser. (2017). SELF- VLF
electromagnetic signals and solar wind proton density
variations that preceded the M6.2 Central Italy earthquake
on August 24, 2016. International Journal of Modern
Research in Electrical and Electronic Engineering, Vol. 1,
No. 1, 1-15. DOI:
10.20448/journal.526/2017.1.1/526.1.1.15.
[11] G. Cataldi, D. Cataldi, V. Straser. (2017). Solar wind
proton density increase that preceded Central Italy
earthquakes occurred between 26 and 30 October 2016.
European Geosciences Union (EGU), General Assembly
2017. Geophysical Research Abstracts Vol. 19, EGU2017-
3774, 2017. Vienna, Austria.
 [12] V. Straser, G. Cataldi, D. Cataldi. (2017). Solar and
electromagnetic signal before Mexican Earthquake M8.1,
September 2017. New Concepts in Global Tectonics
Journal, V. 5, No. 4, December 2017. pp600-609.
[13] G. Cataldi, D. Cataldi, V. Straser. (2017). Solar and
Geomagnetic Activity Variations Correlated to Italian M6+
Earthquakes Occurred in 2016. EGU General Assembly
2017. EGU2017-3681, Vol. 19. Vienna, Austria.
[14] G. Cataldi, D. Cataldi, V. Straser. (2019). Solar wind
ionic density variations related to M6+ global seismic
activity between 2012 and 2018. European Geosciences
Union (EGU) General Assembly 2019. Geophysical
Research Abstract, Vol. 21, EGU2019-3067, 2019, Vienna,
Austria.
[15] G. Cataldi. (2020). Precursori Sismici – Monitoraggio
Elettromagnetico. Kindle-Amazon, ISNB: 9798664537970.
ASIN Code: B08CPDBGX9.

94.
[43] V. Straser, G. Cataldi, D. Cataldi. (2024). Space weather
linked to potentially destructive earthquakes between 2012
and 2023. New Concepts in Global Tectonics Journal.
Volume 12, Number 3, September 2024. ISSN 2202-0039.
PP248-257.
[44] D. Cataldi, G. Cataldi, V. Straser. (2024). Space weather
and pre-seismic radio frequency related to the Italian M5.1
earthquake recorded on August 1, 2024. New Concepts in
Global Tectonics Journal. Volume 12, Number 3,
September 2024. ISSN 2202-0039. PP240-247.
[45] D. Cataldi, G. Cataldi and V. Straser. (2014). Variations
of the Electromagnetic field that preceded the Peruvian
M7.0 earthquake occurred on September 25, 2013.
European Geosciences Union (EGU) General Assembly
2014, Geophysical Research Abstract, Vol. 16, EGU2014-
1075.
[46] G. Cataldi, D. Cataldi. (2014). Sismicità – Gas Radon –
Elettromagnetismo – Radioattività. Reti di monitoraggio
ufficiali e amatoriali. Stato dell’arte nella ricerca di segnali